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ENROLLED

H. B. 4348

(BY DELEGATES MICHAEL, BOGGS, WARNER, BORDER,
R. M. THOMPSON, H. WHITE AND PROUDFOOT)

[Passed February 23, 2004; in effect from passage.]

ACT expiring funds to the treasurer’s office - banking services
fund 1322, fiscal year 2004, organization 1300, for the fiscal year
ending June 30, 2004, in the amount of $4,400,000 from the
treasurer’s office - unclaimed property trust fund, fund 1342,
fiscal year 2004, organization 1300.

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balance in the

treasurer’s office - unclaimed property trust fund, fund 1342, fiscal
year 2004, organization 1300, exceeds that which is necessary for the
purposes for which the account was established; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

1
2
3
4
5

That the balance of the funds available for expenditure in
the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand
four, to the treasurer’s office - unclaimed property trust fund,
fund 1342, fiscal year 2004, organization 1300, be decreased by
expiring the amount of $4,400,000 to the balance of the state



Enr. H. B. 4348] 2

(@)

treasurer - banking services fund, fund 1322, fiscal year 2004,
7 organization 1300, during the fiscal year two thousand four.

8 The purpose of this bill is to expire the sum of $4,400,000

9 from the state treasurer - unclaimed property trust fund, fund
10 1342, fiscal year 2004, organization 1300, to the balance of the
11 state treasurer - banking services fund, fund 1322, fiscal year
12 2004, organization 1300, for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth
13 day of June, two thousand four, to be available for expenditure
14  during the fiscal year two thousand four.
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That Joint Committee on Knrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
forggoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman jen’ate\bommzm ( ;
e

Chairman House Commijitee
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Clerk of the Senate
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Originating in the House.

In effecf {rom passage

Clerkvof the House of Delegates

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within__/ (4’/5(/,47%?1%%/\/ this the 97&"

day of 4%/5/&(%44/)/ _ ., 2004.
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Governor
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